Section 1.0 - Mobiles - Page 9 MCS2000 Mobile Series
Date 7/07/03 Conventional Radio Systems
SUGGESTED RETAIL VHF, UHF, 800 MHz & 900 MHz Bands
General Ordering Information
All mobiles ship standard with speaker, microphone, negative ground power cable, mounting hardware and Quick Start User Guide.
1)  Order the MCS2000 mobile as a main line item.  Dash or Remote Models available.  See model pages.
2)  One antenna option MUST be ordered as a sub-item. (see option page)
3)  The MCS2000 Mobile Series radios are part of the FLASHport Program.  This means that MCS2000 models can be loaded with
different software packages.  Indicate the appropriate System Software Package (H35) as second sub-item.   A System Software
Package MUST be ordered for each radio unit ordered.
4)  Frequency and squelch information are not required.  Orders will be accepted without this information.
5)  There are no restrictions as to the number of individual decode and encode PL and DPL codes that can be assigned in a radio.
PL and DPL codes can be mixed on a mode.  MCS2000 does not support unique PL's.
6)  System Enhanced Options can be loaded at the time of radio purchase or at a later date through the use of software
field upgrades (a FLASHport package, Smart RIB, RSS Terminal and RSS package are required for all software upgrades).
The MCS2000 mobiles can be upgraded electronically in the field with new features in the current system or to new
systems operation (contingent upon utilizing the same RF deck and other hardware limitations) by ordering upgrade
kits from the MCS2000 FLASHport Aftermarket upgrade price page which appears later in this section.
7)  ANTENNAS: All mobiles MUST INCLUDE AN ANTENNA Option or a NO ANTENNA REQUIRED G325  option (ordering the
B665 control station option the antenna or no antenna options must STILL be ordered).
8)  Order RSS programming software package if required.  (For programming of the radio in the field an IBM 486 (or compatible)
computer with 5.0 DOS or higher and 8MB RAM is highly recommended).
9)  Names and aliases must be programmed via Radio Service Software in the field.  All Stat-Alert parameters must be
field programmed.
FCC INFORMATION FOR ALL MCS2000 MODELS
Power Transmitter Type Applicable
Band Frequency Output Acceptance # Authorized Emission Parts of Rules
VHF 136-174 MHz 25W AZ492FT3791 16K0F3E,11K0F3E,20K0F1E 90
Note: Frequencies 168.000 & 151.200 MHz does not meet Motorola's performance criteria & are not valid programming frequencies.
VHF  R1 136-162 MHz 110W AZ492FT3781 11K6F2D,16K0F3E,13K8F1D,20K0F1E, 90
R2 146-174 MHz 11K0F3E
UHF 403-450 MHz 25W AZ492FT4819 16K0F3E,11K0F3E,20K0F1E 90
Note: The UHF Range 1  Low Power model is capable of being programmed via RSS from 403-470 MHz.
Any UHF R1 Low Power radio programmed above 450 MHz will have a guaranteed power output of 20 watts.
UHF 450-512 MHz 20W AZ492FT4820 16K0F3E,11K0F3E,20K0F1E 90
UHF 450-512 MHz 40W AZ492FT4825 16K0F3E,11K0F3E,20K0F1E,20K0F1D, 90
11K0F1D,11K0F2D,16K0F2D
Note: The UHF Range 2  40 watt model is capable of meeting a  40 watt power output from 450-494 MHz.